FRM-Jumper Series
Zero milli-ohm （Jumper）Metal alloy Chip Resistor
FRM-0mΩ系列合金电阻
FJ-JS-3004-V1.0 / 2024.05.20                                                          www.fojan.cn
￭ 微阻高功率合金电阻（Zero milli-ohm （Jumper）Metal alloy Chip Resistor）
￭ 应用（Application）
-  DC-DC Converter , Battery Pack, Charge, Adaptor
-  Portable Instruments (PDA and Cell Phone

Company
code
Type code
Functional
code
Size
code
Power
code
Tolerance
code
Resistance
code
Packaging
code
Material
code
Special
code
-  DC-DC 转换器，电池组，充电，适配器
-  便携式仪器(PDA 和手机)
-  电压调节模块(VRM)
-  电脑
-  电源管理应用
-  开关电源
-  散热性能好
-  用于高功率耗散
-  用于电流检测的低电流，高精度电阻
-  无铅， 符合 RoHS 要求
FRM-Jumper Series
Zero milli-ohm （Jumper）Metal alloy Chip Resistor
FRM-0mΩ系列合金电阻
FJ-JS-3004-V1.0 / 2024.05.20                                                          www.fojan.cn
￭尺寸 (Dimension)
尺寸
dimension
单位（unit）:
mm
型别（Type） L W C T
0603-1/4W 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.15 0.35±0.15
0805-1/2W 2.03±0.20 1.27±0.20 0.40±0.15 0.35±0.15
1206-1/2W
1206-1W
3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.70±0.30 0.50±0.20
2512-2W 6.35±0.20 3.05±0.20 1.40±0.20 0.60±0.20
2512-3W 6.35±0.20 3.05±0.20 1.40±0.25 0.60±0.20
￭ 功率衰减曲线（ Derating Curve）
FRM-Jumper Series
Zero milli-ohm （Jumper）Metal alloy Chip Resistor
FRM-0mΩ系列合金电阻
FJ-JS-3004-V1.0 / 2024.05.20                                                          www.fojan.cn
￭电气特性（Electrical characteristics）
型别
Type
额定功率
（Power Rating at 70℃）
最大过负荷电流
Max Loading Current
Resistance
(mΩ)
0603 1/4W 28.9A <0.30
0805 1/2W 50.0A <0.20
1206 1/2W 50.0A <0.20
1206 1W 70.7A <0.20
2512 2W 100.0A <0.20
2512 3W 122.5A <0.20
￭ 性能（Performance Specifications）
内容